Should not have been blacklisted by any government agency. 

iv. Preference will be given to firms having authorized service partner certifications from 

OEMs.  

v. The technical bids should be accompanied by an earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 

25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only). The EMD should be in the form of FDR 

pledged in favour of the Director cum Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engg. College, 

Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan (H.P.) or a DD from any Scheduled Bank. Cash and cheque 

will not be accepted. Bids received without EMD shall be summarily rejected without